
Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

Approved Applications 3,714,287.00      

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons Relationship
GA240716-6822 Wandersearch Canterbury Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 28/08/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240721-7217 Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $4,080.00 $4,080.00 $4,080.00 28/08/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240730-756B Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust Misc. Operational Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 28/08/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240801-766D Eastside Canterbury Sport and Culture Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $1,745.00 $1,745.00 $1,745.00 28/08/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240725-744F Red Sox Sports Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $12,513.35 $12,513.35 $12,513.00 28/08/2024 $0.35 Full Approval No

GA240811-8028 Anglican Diocese of Christchurch - Parish of Hanmer Springs Other $1,982.41 $1,982.41 $1,982.00 28/08/2024 $0.41 Full Approval No

GA240725-746B Fundraisers of Colyton Event Costs $2,101.52 $2,101.52 $2,101.00 28/08/2024 $0.52 Full Approval No

GA240801-7713 Silveraires Leisure Marchers Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $4,104.00 $4,104.00 $4,104.00 11/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240808-795C Nelson Agricultural and Pastoral Association Event Costs $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 11/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240809-7995 Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $3,328.00 $3,328.00 $3,328.00 11/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240813-817F Lu Combined Sports Association Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $8,910.00 $8,910.00 $8,910.00 11/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240813-8186 Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $38,640.00 $38,640.00 $38,640.00 11/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240812-8079 New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,219.23 $6,219.23 $6,219.00 11/09/2024 $0.23 Full Approval No

GA240802-773B Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association Accommodation $4,121.74 $4,121.74 $4,121.00 11/09/2024 $0.74 Full Approval No

GA240806-7850 Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Misc. Operational Costs $4,173.91 $4,173.91 $4,173.00 11/09/2024 $0.91 Full Approval No

GA240812-8094 Seabrook Mckenzie Trust For Specific Learning Disabilities Salaries and Wages $2,904.00 $2,904.00 $2,904.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240815-8238 Massey University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240815-824D The Stoke Community Centre Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240815-825F Scouts New Zealand Christchurch Gang Show Event Costs $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240816-8272 The National Foundation For the Deaf Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240816-828C The Rugby Museum Society of New Zealand Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $19,900.00 $19,900.00 $19,900.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240818-830F The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Event Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240818-831E Nelson Marlborough Axemen's Centre Incorporated Uniforms $483.00 $483.00 $483.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240818-8335 Port Hills Athletic Club Incorporated Event Costs $3,252.00 $3,252.00 $3,252.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240819-837F Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240819-8393 Nelson Softball Association 2008 Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240826-8661 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Salaries and Wages $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240826-868D Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $84,863.00 $84,863.00 $84,863.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA240826-8690 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Salaries and Wages $4,543.00 $4,543.00 $4,543.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240827-8777 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Misc. Operational Costs $8,940.00 $8,940.00 $8,940.00 25/09/2024 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA240826-8747 Marist Junior Football Club Misc. Operational Costs $7,992.50 $7,992.50 $7,992.00 25/09/2024 $0.50 Full Approval No

GA240824-861B Nelson United Softball Club New Sports Equipment, Uniforms $3,224.65 $3,224.65 $3,224.00 25/09/2024 $0.65 Full Approval No

GA240825-8631 Special Olympics Manawatu Trust Accommodation $4,708.70 $4,708.70 $4,708.00 25/09/2024 $0.70 Full Approval No

GA240826-872D Manawatu Badminton Association Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $3,998.78 $3,998.78 $3,998.00 25/09/2024 $0.78 Full Approval No

GA240820-8424 Waimairi Beach Golf Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $8,106.00 $8,106.00 $8,106.00 9/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240827-8759 The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $13,800.00 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 9/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240828-8816 Louise Perkins Foundation Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 9/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240902-8923 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 9/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240910-9222 Parklands Rugby Football Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $5,822.96 $5,822.96 $5,822.00 9/10/2024 $0.96 Full Approval No

GA240912-924A Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,530.00 $7,530.00 $7,530.00 23/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240918-9380 Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $2,826.00 $2,826.00 $2,826.00 23/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240919-944C Christchurch High School Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,782.00 $10,782.00 $10,782.00 23/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA240923-9545 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $146,804.00 $146,804.00 $146,804.00 23/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA240923-9551 Arthritis New Zealand (Kaiponapona Aotearoa) Salaries and Wages $2,692.00 $2,692.00 $2,692.00 23/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240925-968E Parkinson's New Zealand Salaries and Wages $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 23/10/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240916-934F The Christchurch Singletrack Club Incorporated Event Costs $5,138.20 $5,138.20 $5,138.00 23/10/2024 $0.20 Full Approval No

GA240924-9610 Manawatu Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,816.88 $5,816.88 $5,816.00 23/10/2024 $0.88 Full Approval No

GA240926-9732 Ngawhatu Bowling Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 6/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241002-982A Ccs Disability Action Manawatu / Horowhenua Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 6/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241003-992C Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated) Salaries and Wages $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 6/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA240926-976F Plant to Plate Aotearoa Misc. Operational Costs $8,102.61 $8,102.61 $8,102.00 6/11/2024 $0.61 Full Approval No

GA241003-997E The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241011-0217 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $8,666.00 $8,666.00 $8,666.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241015-0305 Lu Combined Sports Association Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $2,040.00 $2,040.00 $2,040.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241015-035A Athletics Nelson Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,354.00 $6,354.00 $6,354.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241016-0390 Badminton Canterbury Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241018-051A The Lincoln Bowling Club Incorporated Other $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241019-0541 Stoke Bowling Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $17,760.00 $17,760.00 $17,760.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241021-058D Top Dog Theatre Event Costs $5,678.00 $5,678.00 $5,678.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241021-061F Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Event Costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241025-0795 The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust Misc. Operational Costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241031-0931 The Christchurch Boys' High School Board New Sports Equipment $10,670.00 $10,670.00 $10,670.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241103-1059 Dancing For a Cause Nelson Charitable Trust Board Event Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241104-1097 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Misc. Operational Costs $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA241104-1136 Te Waipounamu Touch Incorporated Event Costs $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 21/11/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA241019-053C Hanmer Springs Community Trust Event Costs $14,331.30 $14,331.30 $14,331.00 21/11/2024 $0.30 Full Approval No

GA241103-1088 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment, Other $2,891.30 $2,891.30 $2,891.00 21/11/2024 $0.30 Full Approval No

GA241012-0242 Ellesmere Archery Club Incorporated Uniforms $2,711.70 $2,711.70 $2,711.00 21/11/2024 $0.70 Full Approval No

GA241024-077F Canterbury Down Syndrome Association Incorporated Event Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241029-0883 Nelson Judo Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241031-0947 Philippines Culture and Migrants Services Event Costs $4,221.00 $4,221.00 $4,221.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241104-110E Ccs Disability Action Canterbury and West Coast Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241104-112B Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $198,460.00 $198,460.00 $198,460.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA241114-1456 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241118-1567 Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $23,970.00 $23,970.00 $23,970.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241118-1589 Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241119-1591 Ccs Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 18/12/2024 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241119-1607 New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $27,831.78 $27,831.78 $27,831.00 18/12/2024 $0.78 Full Approval No

GA241129-179B Weedons Country Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 17/01/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA241210-221F Conductive Education Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 17/01/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241211-2248 Manawatu Highland and National Dancing Teachers and Judges Association Incorporated Event Costs $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 17/01/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241212-2356 Road Safety Education Limited Rent or Venue Hire $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 17/01/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241203-188A Halswell Wigram Rugby Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $6,578.75 $6,578.75 $6,578.00 17/01/2025 $0.75 Full Approval Yes

GA241217-2498 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance, Other $20,943.84 $20,943.84 $20,943.00 17/01/2025 $0.84 Full Approval No

GA241208-2120 Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Incorporated Uniforms $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 5/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241211-229D Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $8,521.00 $8,521.00 $8,521.00 5/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA241212-2361 Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $24,667.10 $24,667.10 $24,667.00 5/02/2025 $0.10 Full Approval No

GA241219-2579 F C Nelson Incorporated New Sports Equipment $4,521.74 $4,521.74 $4,521.00 5/02/2025 $0.74 Full Approval No

GA241223-2624 Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 5/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250103-2704 Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Event Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 5/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250104-2726 The Christchurch Aunties Misc. Operational Costs $5,193.00 $5,193.00 $5,193.00 5/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250112-2909 SANZ Nelson Zone Event Costs $1,366.20 $1,366.20 $1,366.00 5/02/2025 $0.20 Full Approval No

GA250115-305A Special Olympics New Zealand Event Costs $1,895.10 $1,895.10 $1,895.00 5/02/2025 $0.10 Full Approval No

GA250115-308B Nelson Youth Choir Trust Board Salaries and Wages $3,876.50 $3,876.50 $3,876.00 5/02/2025 $0.50 Full Approval No

GA250117-3167 Hanmer Springs Bowling Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,249.82 $4,249.82 $4,249.00 19/02/2025 $0.82 Full Approval No

GA250117-317C Parentline Manawatu Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 19/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250123-3288 Lu Combined Sports Association Incorporated New Sports Equipment $4,680.00 $4,680.00 $4,680.00 19/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250123-3292 The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 19/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250127-338D College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 19/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250128-3427 Canterbury Wheelchair Rugby Rent or Venue Hire $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 19/02/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250128-345F Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $5,265.40 $5,265.40 $5,265.00 5/03/2025 $0.40 Full Approval No

GA250129-3467 New Brighton Pier, Foreshore and Promotion Incorporated Event Costs $4,575.00 $4,575.00 $4,575.00 5/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250129-347C Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue 
Hire

$14,317.00 $14,317.00 $14,317.00 5/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250129-350A The Food Factory Trust Event Costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 5/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250129-3522 Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated) Salaries and Wages $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 5/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250203-3604 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Misc. Operational Costs $8,650.00 $8,650.00 $8,650.00 5/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250203-3614 Manawatu Overtones (Sweet Adelines Chorus) Other $693.00 $693.00 $693.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250203-3634 The Turitea School Board Misc. Operational Costs $6,550.00 $6,550.00 $6,550.00 5/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250204-370A Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Uniforms $9,513.38 $9,513.38 $9,513.00 19/03/2025 $0.38 Full Approval No

GA250204-373E Burwood Association Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $2,533.00 $2,533.00 $2,533.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250205-3740 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $200,577.00 $200,577.00 $200,577.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250208-378E Hanmer Springs Community Trust New Sports Equipment $19,229.20 $19,229.20 $19,229.00 19/03/2025 $0.20 Full Approval No

GA250211-3894 Counties Rfc Whanganui Incorporated New Operational Equipment $41,900.49 $41,900.49 $41,900.00 19/03/2025 $0.49 Full Approval No

GA250211-3905 Ellesmere Promotions Trust Event Costs $8,825.00 $8,825.00 $8,825.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250212-3953 Waitikiri Golf Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,930.00 $6,930.00 $6,930.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250212-3973 The New Zealand Academy of Highland & National Dancing Incorporated Event Costs $1,033.04 $1,033.04 $1,033.00 19/03/2025 $0.04 Full Approval No

GA250214-4062 Wanganui Sailing Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $391.00 $391.00 $391.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250215-412B Nelson Motor Cycle Club Incorporated Event Costs $5,546.00 $5,546.00 $5,546.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250217-4188 Deaf Society of Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages, Other $7,945.00 $7,945.00 $7,945.00 19/03/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250223-437F Jacks Netball Club New Sports Equipment $1,770.00 $1,770.00 $1,770.00 2/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250224-4457 Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated Accommodation $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 2/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250302-459F The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 2/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250303-461C Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated) Salaries and Wages $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 2/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250303-468B Christchurch High School Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 2/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250307-483E Massey University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Uniforms $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250311-4976 Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated New Operational Equipment $8,044.00 $8,044.00 $8,044.00 16/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250317-5211 Talk Link Trust New Operational Equipment $7,070.00 $7,070.00 $7,070.00 16/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250317-5223 Special Olympics New Zealand Event Costs $2,320.00 $2,320.00 $2,320.00 16/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250318-5302 Hanmer Springs Community Trust Event Costs $45,268.04 $45,268.04 $45,268.00 30/04/2025 $0.04 Full Approval No

GA250319-5332 Equiachieve Trust Equipment Maintenance $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 30/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250320-539A Ruahine Association Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $3,220.00 $3,220.00 $3,220.00 30/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250323-5467 North Wai Boardriders (1965) Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 16/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250325-5542 Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated) Building/Facility Maintenance $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 2/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250331-567F Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Other $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 30/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA250331-570A Badminton Canterbury Incorporated New Sports Equipment $6,195.65 $6,195.65 $6,195.00 30/04/2025 $0.65 Full Approval No

GA250331-5740 Elmwood Players Incorporated New Operational Equipment $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 30/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250407-5892 New Zealand Opera Limited Rent or Venue Hire, Event Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250408-5953 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Other $48,552.00 $48,552.00 $48,552.00 14/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250409-5985 Burwood Pegasus Community Watch New Operational Equipment $196.00 $196.00 $196.00 30/04/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250421-6344 Hanmer Springs Golf Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 28/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250421-6356 Christchurch Ballet Society Inc Rent or Venue Hire $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 28/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250422-6397 Nelson Symphony Orchestra Incorporated Event Costs $2,474.00 $2,474.00 $2,474.00 14/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250422-6401 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 28/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250424-6528 Festival of Brass Incorporated Event Costs $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 28/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250424-653E Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Other $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 28/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250429-660F Stoke Bowling Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 28/05/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250430-663B Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $210,087.00 $210,087.00 $210,087.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250502-676A Hawea Netball Club Uniforms, Other $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250505-6827 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Building/Facility Maintenance $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250505-6848 Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Other $1,440.00 $1,440.00 $1,440.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250507-6912 Stoke Hockey Club Incorporated Event Costs $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250507-6933 A-Town Boxing Gym Incorporated Uniforms $2,577.00 $2,577.00 $2,577.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250508-6950 Ellesmere Rugby Sub Union Incorporated Uniforms $4,605.50 $4,605.50 $4,605.00 11/06/2025 $0.50 Full Approval No

GA250508-699A No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Other $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 11/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250513-713C Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,110.00 $6,110.00 $6,110.00 25/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250513-7144 Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $4,680.00 $4,680.00 $4,680.00 25/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250514-7151 Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $13,150.08 $13,150.08 $13,150.00 9/07/2025 $0.08 Full Approval No

GA250519-7315 Greasy Chain Charitable Trust Board Event Costs $14,242.00 $14,242.00 $14,242.00 25/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250520-7331 The Nelson School of Music Trust Board Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 25/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250521-739F Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Transport $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 25/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250522-742A Butterfly Compassion Community Rent or Venue Hire $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 25/06/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250524-7523 Touch Canterbury Incorporated New Operational Equipment $12,178.28 $12,178.28 $12,178.00 25/06/2025 $0.28 Full Approval No

GA250525-753B 180 Degrees Trust Rent or Venue Hire $4,166.70 $4,166.70 $4,166.00 25/06/2025 $0.70 Full Approval No

GA250526-7561 Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch New Operational Equipment $4,297.23 $4,297.23 $4,297.00 9/07/2025 $0.23 Full Approval No

GA250526-7576 Wanganui Sailing Club Incorporated Other $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250526-7583 Lions Club of Ellesmere Charitable Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $15,985.00 $15,985.00 $15,985.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250528-7621 Seabrook Mckenzie Trust For Specific Learning Disabilities Salaries and Wages $2,904.00 $2,904.00 $2,904.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250528-7661 Nelson Judo Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250601-7743 Word Christchurch Event Costs $1,923.00 $1,923.00 $1,923.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250602-7763 Leeston  Bowling & Tennis Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,011.23 $4,011.23 $4,011.00 9/07/2025 $0.23 Full Approval No

GA250604-7832 Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Event Costs $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250605-7912 Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250607-8007 Victory Boxing Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 30/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250612-8138 Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Event Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250612-816E The Christchurch Children's Christmas Parade Trust Event Costs $13,188.00 $13,188.00 $13,188.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250616-823F Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Other $33,048.00 $33,048.00 $33,048.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250618-838F Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $48,045.00 $48,045.00 $48,045.00 30/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250623-851D Cantabrian Rugby Football Club Incorporated Transport $2,943.48 $2,943.48 $2,943.00 9/07/2025 $0.48 Full Approval No

GA250625-860E Wandersearch Canterbury Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 23/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250625-868B Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Salaries and Wages $39,233.25 $39,233.25 $39,233.00 23/07/2025 $0.25 Full Approval No

GA250625-8692 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Uniforms $10,437.50 $10,437.50 $10,437.00 9/07/2025 $0.50 Full Approval No

GA250625-8702 Inspire Foundation Other $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250626-8753 Vikings Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation $1,121.74 $1,121.74 $1,121.00 23/07/2025 $0.74 Full Approval No

GA250630-8815 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Building/Facility Maintenance $28,288.72 $28,288.72 $28,288.00 9/07/2025 $0.72 Full Approval Yes

GA250630-8852 The St Peter's College (Palmerston North) Board of Trustees Transport $2,282.61 $2,282.61 $2,282.00 23/07/2025 $0.61 Full Approval No

GA250630-8867 Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 23/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250701-8944 Stoke Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 9/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250701-895F Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Event Costs $7,890.00 $7,890.00 $7,890.00 30/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250703-904F Bowls Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 23/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250703-918B FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Salaries and Wages $30,136.00 $30,136.00 $30,136.00 23/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250703-9195 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 30/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250704-9240 Hanmer Springs Bowling Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment $15,278.26 $15,278.26 $15,278.00 23/07/2025 $0.26 Full Approval No

GA250704-925C The Palmerston North Girls' High School Board Accommodation, Transport $6,796.19 $6,796.19 $6,796.00 23/07/2025 $0.19 Full Approval No

GA250706-9300 Christchurch High School Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $8,652.00 $8,652.00 $8,652.00 23/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes

GA250707-9403 New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $33,401.43 $33,401.43 $33,401.00 30/07/2025 $0.43 Full Approval No

GA250707-941F Tasman Hockey Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,370.00 $5,370.00 $5,370.00 23/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250708-9434 Nelson College Old Boys Association Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $27,828.92 $27,828.92 $27,828.00 30/07/2025 $0.92 Full Approval No

GA250708-9456 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association Misc. Operational Costs $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 30/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250709-9522 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 30/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval No

GA250711-9597 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $10,300.07 $10,300.07 $10,300.00 30/07/2025 $0.07 Full Approval No

GA250731-0205 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $496,752.00 $496,752.00 $496,752.00 31/07/2025 $0.00 Full Approval Yes



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

Partially Approved Applications 2,199,438.00      

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons Relationship
GA240730-7552 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Misc. Operational Costs $11,832.00 $11,832.00 $6,000.00 28/08/2024 $5,832.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240729-7548 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 28/08/2024 $10,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240708-633F Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $19,225.00 $19,225.00 $3,000.00 28/08/2024 $16,225.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240805-7781 Life Education Trust, Canterbury Salaries and Wages $13,492.31 $13,492.31 $10,000.00 11/09/2024 $3,492.31 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240731-7597 Avon Rowing Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $12,000.00 $10,740.87 $5,000.00 11/09/2024 $7,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240827-878F Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $9,312.13 $9,187.70 $9,187.00 25/09/2024 $125.13 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA240814-8205 Span Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $9,534.00 $9,534.00 25/09/2024 $466.00 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA240824-860F Hanmer Springs School New Operational Equipment $19,823.50 $18,890.00 $18,890.00 25/09/2024 $933.50 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA240821-8486 Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 25/09/2024 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240822-8565 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,500.00 $2,414.10 $2,414.00 25/09/2024 $5,086.00 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA240819-840C Ngaio Marsh House and Heritage Trust Other $13,921.05 $13,921.05 $5,000.00 25/09/2024 $8,921.05 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240826-8705 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $33,600.00 $33,600.00 $20,000.00 25/09/2024 $13,600.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240821-847D Canterbury Triathlon Club Incorporated Event Costs $25,760.00 $25,760.00 $10,000.00 25/09/2024 $15,760.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240826-864D Table Tennis Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages $64,500.00 $64,500.00 $7,500.00 25/09/2024 $57,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240819-8384 Bone Marrow Cancer Trust New Operational Equipment $8,224.96 $7,680.96 $7,680.00 9/10/2024 $544.96 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA240902-890B The Caninspire Charitable Trust Event Costs $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 9/10/2024 $1,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240901-8884 Nelson Softball Association 2008 Incorporated Accommodation $2,880.00 $2,504.35 $1,400.00 9/10/2024 $1,480.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240910-915F Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 9/10/2024 $3,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240903-894A Tennis Manawatu Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $13,123.49 $13,123.49 $7,195.00 9/10/2024 $5,928.49 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240904-900E Burnside Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $8,000.00 9/10/2024 $8,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240919-9455 The Whanganui High School Board of Trustees Accommodation, Transport $12,520.44 $12,379.14 $12,379.00 23/10/2024 $141.44 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA240922-9519 Nelson Youth Choir Trust Board Misc. Operational Costs $1,379.87 $1,379.87 $1,000.00 23/10/2024 $379.87 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240924-9668 Sports Heritage Trust Event Costs $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 23/10/2024 $2,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240923-9574 Nelson Symphony Orchestra Incorporated Event Costs $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $1,200.00 23/10/2024 $3,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240924-9652 The Canterbury Maori Rugby Council "Waitaha" Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $12,530.00 $9,965.00 $3,450.00 23/10/2024 $9,080.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240915-9323 Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated Salaries and Wages $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 23/10/2024 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240918-9408 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 23/10/2024 $30,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA240918-9390 Manawatu Golf Club Incorporated
Salaries and Wages, New 
Operational Equipment

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 $5,001.00 23/10/2024 $34,999.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241014-026F The Pukeko Centre Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $20,000.00 23/10/2024 $80,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241002-987E Nelson Bays Tennis Association (Incorporated) Salaries and Wages $18,313.00 $18,313.00 $15,000.00 6/11/2024 $3,313.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241007-0035 Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated New Sports Equipment $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $15,000.00 6/11/2024 $3,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241003-9956 Birthright Canterbury Trust Salaries and Wages $8,034.00 $8,034.00 $4,000.00 6/11/2024 $4,034.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241007-0045 Environment Network Manawatu Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $10,272.98 $10,272.98 $5,000.00 6/11/2024 $5,272.98 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241002-9888 Life Church Hanmer Springs Trust Misc. Operational Costs $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $7,500.00 6/11/2024 $5,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241017-0488 Union Rowing Club (1864) Inc Misc. Operational Costs $2,085.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 21/11/2024 $85.00 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA241009-0141 Whanganui Toy Library Incorporated Other $1,321.54 $1,190.44 $1,190.00 21/11/2024 $131.54 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA241021-0565 M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,551.96 $7,551.96 $5,000.00 21/11/2024 $2,551.96 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241015-0312 Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,620.00 $7,620.00 $5,000.00 21/11/2024 $2,620.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241010-019E Community House (Whanganui) Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 21/11/2024 $10,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241009-0173 Santa Parade Reloaded Trust 2020 Rent or Venue Hire $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 21/11/2024 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241020-055E Marist Albion Rugby Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $25,935.21 $25,935.21 $10,000.00 21/11/2024 $15,935.21 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241016-037C International Track & Field Trust Event Costs $26,348.07 $26,348.07 $10,000.00 21/11/2024 $16,348.07 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241021-0634 Kairos Trust Salaries and Wages $38,305.00 $38,305.00 $10,000.00 21/11/2024 $28,305.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241116-150C The St Peter's College (Palmerston North) Board of Trustees Accommodation $2,598.26 $2,521.74 $2,521.00 18/12/2024 $77.26 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA241029-084C Chinese Culture Association (Nz) Incorporated New Operational Equipment $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 18/12/2024 $1,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241105-1249 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $7,975.44 $7,975.44 $5,000.00 18/12/2024 $2,975.44 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241102-104B Menzshed Nelson Whakatu Building/Facility Maintenance $12,084.82 $12,084.82 $9,026.00 18/12/2024 $3,058.82 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241028-0834 St James Trails Trust New Operational Equipment $25,875.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 18/12/2024 $3,375.00 Partly Approved GST No

GA241026-0819 Nelson Jazz Club Incorporated Event Costs $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $3,000.00 18/12/2024 $3,750.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241108-133D Hohepa Services Limited New Operational Equipment $9,832.80 $9,832.80 $5,000.00 18/12/2024 $4,832.80 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241108-1317 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 18/12/2024 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241104-1115 Nelson Rhythmic Gymnastics Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $11,974.80 $11,974.80 $6,000.00 18/12/2024 $5,974.80 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241112-1397 Aviva (Incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust Rent or Venue Hire $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $20,000.00 18/12/2024 $8,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241126-1726 Canterbury Sheep Dog Trial Association Event Costs $22,687.85 $10,982.50 $10,982.00 18/12/2024 $11,705.85 Partly Approved Not an Authorised Purpose No

GA241023-0767 Christchurch Childrens Holiday Camps Trust Event Costs $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $5,000.00 18/12/2024 $14,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241217-250C Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $82,238.00 $80,238.00 $80,238.00 17/01/2025 $2,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241216-2448 Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $15,000.00 17/01/2025 $2,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241118-1541 Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $10,143.00 $5,916.75 $5,916.00 17/01/2025 $4,227.00 Partly Approved Retrospective No

GA241216-2463 Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $10,606.09 $10,606.09 $5,000.00 17/01/2025 $5,606.09 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250113-2928 The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Salaries and Wages $11,768.40 $11,768.40 $5,000.00 17/01/2025 $6,768.40 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241209-214C Whakatu Group Riding For the Disabled Incorporated Salaries and Wages $12,400.00 $12,400.00 $5,000.00 17/01/2025 $7,400.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241212-234E Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 17/01/2025 $10,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241216-2421 Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $21,570.00 $21,570.00 $7,000.00 17/01/2025 $14,570.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241212-2333 Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 17/01/2025 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241206-207A Hanmer Springs Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $29,954.05 $29,954.05 $10,000.00 17/01/2025 $19,954.05 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241212-232A Awatea Athletics Incorporated Salaries and Wages $41,600.00 $41,600.00 $10,000.00 17/01/2025 $31,600.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA241209-216A Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $124,000.00 $124,000.00 $80,000.00 17/01/2025 $44,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250128-3415 Nelson Symphony Orchestra Incorporated Event Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 5/03/2025 $3,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250702-8984 MAINLAND FOOTBALL FEDERATION INCORPORATED Salaries and Wages $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00 9/07/2025 $20,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250114-3000 Canterbury Parents of Deaf Children Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $3,220.00 $3,030.50 $3,030.00 5/02/2025 $190.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250115-306D Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $6,250.00 $5,500.74 $5,500.00 5/02/2025 $750.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250128-344A Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Incorporated Transport, New Sports Equipment $4,418.98 $4,284.20 $4,284.00 5/03/2025 $134.98 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250211-388A Whanganui Montessori Preschool New Operational Equipment $1,529.57 $1,337.39 $1,337.00 19/03/2025 $192.57 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250213-403D Lincoln Golf Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $8,799.00 $7,399.63 $7,399.00 19/03/2025 $1,400.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250303-4664 Burwood Pegasus Community Watch Other $3,000.00 $2,834.99 $2,834.00 19/03/2025 $166.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250315-510F Hanmer Springs Community Trust Event Costs $18,692.40 $17,753.00 $17,753.00 16/04/2025 $939.40 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250320-535C Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited New Operational Equipment $3,609.50 $3,572.55 $3,572.00 30/04/2025 $37.50 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250406-5871 Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Transport $4,891.00 $3,742.17 $3,742.00 14/05/2025 $1,149.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250407-5888 Cycling New Zealand Canterbury Incorporated Event Costs $5,911.00 $5,060.00 $5,060.00 14/05/2025 $851.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250416-6212 National Heart Foundation of New Zealand New Operational Equipment $4,667.84 $4,659.38 $4,659.00 28/05/2025 $8.84 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250510-704B The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Uniforms $685.00 $461.80 $461.00 11/06/2025 $224.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250521-7384 Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $85,859.00 $85,088.22 $85,088.00 25/06/2025 $771.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250618-8375 Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $230,181.00 $221,387.93 $221,387.00 23/07/2025 $8,794.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250703-9051 Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu Centre Incorporated New Operational Equipment $6,189.48 $5,980.66 $5,980.00 23/07/2025 $209.48 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA250708-9444 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc New Operational Equipment $31,525.00 $26,305.00 $26,305.00 23/07/2025 $5,220.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote Yes

GA250714-964E Lincoln Golf Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $18,000.00 $17,459.00 $17,459.00 30/07/2025 $541.00 Partly Approved Cheaper Quote No

GA241125-1683 Men’S Shed Waimea Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $53,977.39 $53,977.39 $15,000.00 5/02/2025 $38,977.39 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241203-1897 Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,800.00 5/02/2025 $3,200.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241215-2415 Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 5/02/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241219-2589 Pn Marist Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 5/02/2025 $4,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241219-2591 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Salaries and Wages $10,699.36 $10,699.36 $5,000.00 5/02/2025 $5,699.36 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA241231-2654 Down By the Liffey Gallery Society Incorporated Salaries and Wages $9,464.00 $8,554.00 $5,000.00 5/02/2025 $4,464.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250102-267C Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $12,453.00 $12,453.00 $3,573.00 5/02/2025 $8,880.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250109-286B Inclusive Sport Trust Misc. Operational Costs $7,980.00 $7,980.00 $5,000.00 5/02/2025 $2,980.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250113-2938 House of Science NZ Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $7,280.00 $7,280.00 $3,640.00 5/02/2025 $3,640.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250121-3227 Canterbury Brain Collective Limited Event Costs $14,340.00 $14,340.00 $5,000.00 19/02/2025 $9,340.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250121-323A Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 19/02/2025 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250123-3303 Table Tennis Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages $26,260.00 $26,260.00 $7,500.00 19/02/2025 $18,760.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250127-337C Parafed Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 19/02/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250129-349B Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated
New Sports Equipment, New 
Operational Equipment, Uniforms

$30,949.95 $26,913.00 $20,000.00 5/03/2025 $10,949.95 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250131-356F Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Institute Incorporated Accommodation $18,054.00 $18,054.00 $5,000.00 19/03/2025 $13,054.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250202-3585 Citizens Advice Bureau Whanganui Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,084.00 $6,084.00 $3,000.00 19/03/2025 $3,084.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250203-367F Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Incorporated Accommodation, Event Costs $25,262.61 $24,219.00 $5,000.00 5/03/2025 $20,262.61 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250204-371B Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 19/03/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250207-3776 Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Uniforms $12,000.00 $10,580.63 $5,000.00 19/03/2025 $7,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250210-3823 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Salaries and Wages $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $15,000.00 19/03/2025 $45,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250210-3858 The Brain Injury Association (Nelson) Incorporated Salaries and Wages $12,609.60 $12,609.60 $6,000.00 19/03/2025 $6,609.60 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250212-392D Whanganui Athletic Football Club Incorporated Uniforms $18,008.70 $18,008.70 $5,000.00 19/03/2025 $13,008.70 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250212-3944 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Event Costs $31,233.00 $31,233.00 $15,000.00 19/03/2025 $16,233.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250213-4001 Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $12,000.00 19/03/2025 $18,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250214-4084 Bike Manawatu Incorporated Event Costs $9,430.96 $9,430.96 $5,000.00 2/04/2025 $4,430.96 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250217-417D Christchurch Schools' Music Festival Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $13,125.00 $13,125.00 $5,000.00 19/03/2025 $8,125.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250217-420F Christchurch Symphony Trust Rent or Venue Hire $38,000.00 $37,955.00 $10,000.00 19/03/2025 $28,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250220-4333 The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust Misc. Operational Costs $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 2/04/2025 $2,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250227-4497 Ashhurst Pohangina Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,121.82 $4,121.82 $3,000.00 2/04/2025 $1,121.82 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250228-452E The Chris Ruth Centre Trust Salaries and Wages $18,190.00 $18,190.00 $5,000.00 2/04/2025 $13,190.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250303-4603 Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 2/04/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250305-473A The Cerebral Palsy Society of New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250305-474E Bowls Canterbury Incorporated Salaries and Wages $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 16/04/2025 $35,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250306-478B Cancer Society of New Zealand Canterbury-West Coast Division Incorporated Salaries and Wages $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 16/04/2025 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250306-4802 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $5,033.34 $5,033.34 $2,600.00 16/04/2025 $2,433.34 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250307-4883 The Southbridge School Board of Trustees New Operational Equipment $10,894.08 $10,894.08 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $5,894.08 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250312-501D Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $30,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250313-5038 Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $11,848.00 $11,848.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $6,848.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250315-509B Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Event Costs $10,124.05 $10,124.05 $1,474.00 16/04/2025 $8,650.05 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250317-5159 Parklands United Sports Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $18,200.00 $18,200.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $13,200.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250317-516D Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust Board Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 16/04/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250318-5282 Tahunanui Volleyball Club Incorporated Uniforms, Misc. Operational Costs $4,912.00 $4,912.00 $4,000.00 30/04/2025 $912.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250318-529C Youthline Central South Island Rent or Venue Hire $10,732.80 $10,732.80 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $5,732.80 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250324-5491 Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Rent or Venue Hire $14,040.00 $14,040.00 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $9,040.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250325-5526 Camellia House Trust Misc. Operational Costs $50,700.00 $50,700.00 $20,000.00 30/04/2025 $30,700.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250325-5551 Christchurch Civic Music Council Incorporated Event Costs $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $3,700.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250328-5606 The Little Miracles Trust Salaries and Wages $5,782.40 $5,782.40 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $782.40 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA250330-564D Wharenui Swimming Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $22,100.00 $22,100.00 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $17,100.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250330-5659 Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $4,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250331-5717 Waimea College Board of Trustees
Accommodation, Transport, 
Uniforms

$29,500.00 $29,500.00 $20,000.00 30/04/2025 $9,500.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250331-5726 Laura Fergusson Brain Injury Trust Salaries and Wages $13,567.00 $13,567.00 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $8,567.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250401-5764 Lu Combined Sports Association Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $5,000.00 30/04/2025 $8,200.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250405-5866 Special Olympics Manawatu Trust Other $90,000.00 $88,969.57 $10,000.00 14/05/2025 $80,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250410-6014 Manawatu Rugby Football League Incorporated Transport $11,602.00 $11,602.00 $5,000.00 28/05/2025 $6,602.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250414-614F Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Salaries and Wages $72,180.00 $72,180.00 $55,000.00 28/05/2025 $17,180.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250414-617C Dancing For a Cause Nelson Charitable Trust Board Event Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 14/05/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250420-6318 Nelson Badminton Association Incorporated New Operational Equipment $8,313.04 $8,313.04 $3,000.00 28/05/2025 $5,313.04 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250424-6543 Dixon's Boxing Club Motueka & Nelson Incorporated
Rent or Venue Hire, New Sports 
Equipment

$43,360.75 $39,054.00 $10,000.00 11/06/2025 $33,360.75 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250426-657A Life Education Trust Nelson/Tasman Salaries and Wages $14,612.00 $14,612.00 $5,000.00 11/06/2025 $9,612.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250430-662E Nelson College For Girls Uniforms $9,967.49 $9,967.49 $4,967.00 11/06/2025 $5,000.49 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250430-6646 Burwood Academy Trust Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 11/06/2025 $20,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250430-6678 Christchurch Kiribati Community Incorporated
Accommodation, Transport, Rent or 
Venue Hire, Uniforms, Event Costs

$8,301.65 $7,463.95 $4,176.00 11/06/2025 $4,125.65 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250502-672D The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Salaries and Wages $27,068.40 $27,068.40 $15,000.00 11/06/2025 $12,068.40 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250507-6904 Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue 
Hire

$27,951.00 $27,951.00 $12,951.00 11/06/2025 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250508-6942 Tasman Coastal Rowing Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $14,403.00 $14,403.00 $5,000.00 25/06/2025 $9,403.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250519-7290 New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $45,215.00 $45,215.00 $30,000.00 25/06/2025 $15,215.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250520-737F Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated
New Sports Equipment, Uniforms, 
Other

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $19,000.00 25/06/2025 $6,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250524-751A Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust Misc. Operational Costs $24,120.00 $24,120.00 $20,000.00 25/06/2025 $4,120.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250526-7554 Wilding Park Foundation Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 9/07/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250528-763F Nelson Festivals Trust Misc. Operational Costs $11,141.00 $11,141.00 $5,000.00 9/07/2025 $6,141.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250605-7930 F C Nelson Incorporated New Sports Equipment, Uniforms $5,573.91 $5,573.91 $3,500.00 9/07/2025 $2,073.91 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250611-8075 Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 9/07/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250618-833B Parkinson's New Zealand Salaries and Wages $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 9/07/2025 $2,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250618-8341 Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $30,000.00 9/07/2025 $10,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250620-8443 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Salaries and Wages $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $35,000.00 30/07/2025 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250621-8474 Waahi Taakaro Golf Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $30,000.00 9/07/2025 $25,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250630-887C Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated New Operational Equipment $9,428.46 $9,428.46 $5,000.00 23/07/2025 $4,428.46 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250701-8916 Christchurch Netball Centre Incorporated Salaries and Wages $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $30,000.00 9/07/2025 $45,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250702-8963 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Salaries and Wages $89,950.00 $89,950.00 $40,000.00 23/07/2025 $49,950.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250702-899A New Zealand Spinal Trust Salaries and Wages $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $30,000.00 23/07/2025 $25,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250703-9105 The Court Theatre Trust Misc. Operational Costs $41,667.00 $41,667.00 $20,000.00 23/07/2025 $21,667.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250703-9143 Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated Other $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 23/07/2025 $10,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250706-933E Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 23/07/2025 $15,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250706-9356 Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 23/07/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Funds being retained for other causes No

GA250106-2740 Leeston Consolidated School
Accommodation, Transport, Event 
Costs

$15,000.00 $13,590.00 $13,590.00 5/02/2025 $1,410.00 Partly Approved GST No

GA250106-2757 School Sport Canterbury Incorporated Event Costs $13,034.86 $12,748.82 $12,748.00 5/02/2025 $286.86 Partly Approved GST No

GA250715-9699 Volleyball Tasman Incorporated
Rent or Venue Hire, Equipment 
Maintenance

$9,720.00 $8,493.97 $8,493.00 30/07/2025 $1,227.00 Partly Approved GST No

GA250331-5696 Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $84,945.00 $84,406.62 $84,406.00 30/04/2025 $539.00 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA250410-6071 Community Patrol Riccarton Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $1,296.03 $1,296.03 $1,200.00 14/05/2025 $96.03 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA250517-7255 Hanmer Heritage Forest Trust New Operational Equipment $7,227.75 $6,227.75 $6,227.00 25/06/2025 $1,000.75 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA250703-908C Cancer Society of NZ Whanganui Rangitikei Waimarino Centre Inc. New Operational Equipment $8,237.00 $8,235.49 $8,235.00 23/07/2025 $2.00 Partly Approved Incorrect Paperwork No

GA250203-359E Canterbury Volleyball Association (Cva) Incorporated Other $7,523.27 $4,803.30 $4,803.00 5/03/2025 $2,720.27 Partly Approved Not an Authorised Purpose No

GA250318-5269 Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust Event Costs $3,374.13 $1,531.86 $1,531.00 30/04/2025 $1,843.13 Partly Approved Not an Authorised Purpose No

GA250509-7032 Swimming Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Event Costs $5,201.00 $2,969.50 $2,969.00 11/06/2025 $2,232.00 Partly Approved Not an Authorised Purpose No

GA241217-248F The Canterbury Cricket Umpires and Scorers Association Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $2,602.60 $2,602.60 $2,168.00 5/02/2025 $434.60 Partly Approved Retrospective No

GA250605-7892 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 30/07/2025 $5,000.00 Partly Approved Retrospective No

GA250612-8128 PALMERSTON NORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Transport $5,286.96 $3,834.78 $3,834.00 9/07/2025 $1,452.96 Partly Approved Retrospective No

Declined Applications 6,184,013.17      

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
GA240715-6729 Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation Event Costs $12,976.25 $1,960.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $12,976.25 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240724-7362 Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Uniforms $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $5,400.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240724-7379 Dunsandel Bowling Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $13,726.86 $13,726.86 $0.00 28/08/2024 $13,726.86 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240724-738C Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated Other $27,391.30 $27,391.30 $0.00 28/08/2024 $27,391.30 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240725-7393 From One Mother to Another Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $12,600.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240725-740B Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $6,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240725-7429 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $12,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240726-7470 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Misc. Operational Costs $9,657.00 $9,657.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $9,657.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240726-748E The Riccarton Bush Trustees Building/Facility Maintenance $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $25,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240728-749A Performing Arts Competitions Association of New Zealand Incorporated Event Costs $29,564.00 $29,564.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $29,564.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA240728-7506 Metropolitan Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated Uniforms $3,615.65 $3,615.65 $0.00 28/08/2024 $3,615.65 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240729-7519 Write on School For Young Writers Incorporated Salaries and Wages $3,790.00 $3,790.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $3,790.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240729-7526 South Island Show Jumping Comittee Event Costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $4,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240730-7573 Betterman Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $20,769.00 $20,769.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $20,769.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240801-7670 St Albans Cricket Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 28/08/2024 $6,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240722-725B Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240731-758A Canterbury Provincial Brass Bands Association Incorporated Event Costs $2,740.00 $2,266.78 $0.00 11/09/2024 $2,740.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240731-7606 Hohepa Services Limited New Operational Equipment $9,905.88 $9,905.88 $0.00 11/09/2024 $9,905.88 Declined [OA] Outside Area No

GA240801-7658 Bottle Lake Golf Club Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $104,999.00 $104,999.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $104,999.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240801-7729 Parent to Parent Manawatu Salaries and Wages $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $1,800.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240802-7744 Te Roopu Oranga O Highbury Trust Salaries and Wages $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $50,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240802-7766 The Canterbury Car Club Incorporated Event Costs $7,660.00 $7,660.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $7,660.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240806-7816 New Zealand Bands Limited Event Costs $6,260.87 $6,260.87 $0.00 11/09/2024 $6,260.87 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240806-7824 Nurture Trust Other $903.00 $52.04 $0.00 11/09/2024 $903.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240806-784C Canterbury Cricket Trust Misc. Operational Costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $8,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240806-786C Ellesmere Pottery Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240807-7876 Tahuna FC Incorporated New Sports Equipment, Uniforms $7,665.37 $7,665.37 $0.00 11/09/2024 $7,665.37 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240807-7882 The Brain Injury Association (Nelson) Incorporated Salaries and Wages $48,186.00 $48,186.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $48,186.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240807-7907 Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Event Costs $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240807-791C Nova Trust Board Misc. Operational Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240808-7921 Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $9,258.04 $9,258.04 $0.00 11/09/2024 $9,258.04 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240808-793A Hockey Wanganui Incorporated Transport, Uniforms $5,991.84 $5,991.84 $0.00 11/09/2024 $5,991.84 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240808-7965 Home & Family Charitable Trust Misc. Operational Costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $8,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240809-800A Wanganui City Football Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $49,022.82 $49,022.82 $0.00 11/09/2024 $49,022.82 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240810-801E Snapback Gym Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $30,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240811-804B Philippines Culture and Migrants Services Accommodation $5,566.00 $5,566.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $5,566.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240812-806D New Beginnings Pre-School Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,006.95 $5,006.95 $0.00 11/09/2024 $5,006.95 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240812-808D Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated Salaries and Wages, Event Costs $2,064.09 $2,064.09 $0.00 11/09/2024 $2,064.09 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240812-8103 Christchurch Speedway Association Incorporated Event Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240812-811C Avonside Girls' High School Event Costs $14,149.66 $14,149.66 $0.00 11/09/2024 $14,149.66 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240813-8145 Dogwatch Sanctuary Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $11,446.00 $11,446.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $11,446.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240813-8151 Scape Public Art Trust Misc. Operational Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 11/09/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240817-829F Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Association Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $5,921.50 $4,063.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $5,921.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240818-832C Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $3,185.00 $3,185.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $3,185.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240819-8358 B12 Sports Incorporated New Sports Equipment $14,274.83 $12,881.43 $0.00 25/09/2024 $14,274.83 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240819-8361 Citizens Advice Bureau Nelson Tasman Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240820-8442 Delta Rhythmic Gymnastic Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240821-8458 Yes Disability Resource Centre Event Costs $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $6,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240821-850F Speladd NZ Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240821-852A Riccarton Players Incorporated Event Costs $5,235.00 $2,020.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $5,235.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240822-8551 The Cerebral Palsy Society of New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,747.00 $10,747.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $10,747.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240822-8579 Cat Rescue Christchurch Charitable Trust New Operational Equipment $3,666.60 $3,525.60 $0.00 25/09/2024 $3,666.60 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240823-8596 Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,804.00 $6,804.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $6,804.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240826-8654 The Willows Cricket Club Incorporated Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240826-8673 Nelson Tasman Cycle Trails Trust Misc. Operational Costs $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $4,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240826-8711 Taskforce Kiwi Uniforms $11,498.50 $11,498.50 $0.00 25/09/2024 $11,498.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240826-8734 The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240827-8795 The Duke of Edinburgh's International Award Aotearoa New Zealand | Hillary Award Other $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240827-8800 University of Canterbury Rowing Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $54,855.00 $54,855.00 $0.00 25/09/2024 $54,855.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240822-8535 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Uniforms $5,367.50 $3,325.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $5,367.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240827-8767 The Buzz Incorporated Salaries and Wages $25,458.00 $25,458.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $25,458.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240828-8820 Papuni Boxing ?Tautahi Charitable Trust New Sports Equipment $7,519.43 $7,519.43 $0.00 9/10/2024 $7,519.43 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240828-8841 Shirley Rugby League Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $16,730.00 $16,730.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $16,730.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240829-885A Paddle For Life Sports Club Incorporated Event Costs $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $3,750.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240830-8860 Kuki Xiii Incorporated Uniforms $8,830.00 $8,830.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $8,830.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240830-887E Burnside Park Tennis Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $547.83 $547.83 $0.00 9/10/2024 $547.83 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240902-8916 New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,219.23 $6,219.23 $0.00 9/10/2024 $6,219.23 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240902-8935 Canterbury Yachting Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $6,300.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240903-8950 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Salaries and Wages $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $14,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240903-8976 Southern Dragons Paddling Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240904-8994 The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board Building/Facility Maintenance $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240905-902E Kaierau Rugby Football Club Incorporated Uniforms $11,112.50 $11,112.50 $0.00 9/10/2024 $11,112.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240905-9041 Youth Services Trust Whanganui Salaries and Wages $9,900.00 $9,900.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $9,900.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240906-906E Life to the Max Trust Misc. Operational Costs $4,150.00 $4,150.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $4,150.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240906-9072 Whakatu Marae Committee Incorporated New Sports Equipment $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $23,700.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240907-9095 Bhartiya Samaj Lower North Island Trust Event Costs $33,905.85 $33,905.85 $0.00 9/10/2024 $33,905.85 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240907-9107 Levin Inline Hockey Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $14,445.50 $14,445.50 $0.00 9/10/2024 $14,445.50 Declined [OA] Outside Area No

GA240908-9116 Eduk8 Canterbury Misc. Operational Costs, Other $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $7,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240909-9135 Awatea Athletics Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,760.00 $5,760.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $5,760.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240910-914F Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $12,600.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA240910-9161 Whanganui Athletic Football Club Incorporated Event Costs $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $2,800.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240910-9184 Woolston Brass Incorporated New Operational Equipment $4,691.30 $4,691.30 $0.00 9/10/2024 $4,691.30 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240910-9204 Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,620.00 $7,620.00 $0.00 9/10/2024 $7,620.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240909-9125 NZ Family and Foster Care Federation Incorporated Salaries and Wages $26,584.00 $26,584.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $26,584.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240910-9172 Birthright Wanganui Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $25,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240913-925F Wanganui City Football Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $49,022.82 $49,022.82 $0.00 23/10/2024 $49,022.82 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240913-9267 Grow West Rolleston Primary School Incorporated New Operational Equipment $9,420.65 $9,420.65 $0.00 23/10/2024 $9,420.65 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240913-9273 South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated Event Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240916-9337 Southbridge Bowling Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $4,695.00 $4,695.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $4,695.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240918-942F Aramoho Whanganui Rowing Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $17,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240920-948B Legacy Centre Salaries and Wages $9,503.68 $9,503.68 $0.00 23/10/2024 $9,503.68 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240920-9497 New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $40,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240923-953E Irwell Tennis Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $2,141.10 $2,141.10 $0.00 23/10/2024 $2,141.10 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240923-956C The Hair & Barber New Zealand Charitable Trust Event Costs $12,855.56 $12,855.56 $0.00 23/10/2024 $12,855.56 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240923-9586 Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated New Operational Equipment $5,475.00 $5,475.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $5,475.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240924-960A Great Potentials Foundation Equipment Maintenance $8,865.00 $8,865.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $8,865.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240924-962A Korowai Youth Well-Being Trust Salaries and Wages $34,560.00 $34,560.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $34,560.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240924-963B Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board New Operational Equipment $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $8,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240925-9703 Nova Trust Board Misc. Operational Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 23/10/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240925-9712 The Southbridge School Board of Trustees Other $18,884.74 $18,884.74 $0.00 23/10/2024 $18,884.74 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240925-9724 Springston Rugby Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $10,576.52 $9,072.37 $0.00 6/11/2024 $10,576.52 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240926-974C Young Enterprise Trust Misc. Operational Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA240930-977E Canterbury Cricket Trust Equipment Maintenance $34,599.86 $34,599.86 $0.00 6/11/2024 $34,599.86 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241001-9795 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $17,015.50 $17,015.50 $0.00 6/11/2024 $17,015.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241002-981A St Albans Cricket Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241002-9833 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu Rent or Venue Hire $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $6,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241002-984E Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Salaries and Wages $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $6,600.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241002-9867 Canterbury Repertory Theatre Society Incorporated Salaries and Wages $3,050.00 $3,050.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $3,050.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241003-9897 Momentum Charitable Trust Event Costs $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $3,590.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241003-9916 Leeston  Bowling & Tennis Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $18,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241003-993E B12 Sports Incorporated New Sports Equipment $3,114.83 $3,114.83 $0.00 6/11/2024 $3,114.83 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241003-994F Golden Downs Golf Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $6,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241004-998A Diabetes New Zealand Event Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241004-999E Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages, Other $25,000.00 $24,709.83 $0.00 6/11/2024 $25,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241007-0018 Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust Event Costs $4,655.05 $4,163.75 $0.00 6/11/2024 $4,655.05 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241007-0022 Kerala Cultural Forum Christchurch Incorporated Event Costs $8,375.22 $2,075.22 $0.00 6/11/2024 $8,375.22 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241007-005C Outline Aotearoa Incorporated Salaries and Wages $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $250,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241008-0114 Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Event Costs $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241008-012C The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 6/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241009-0167 The Willows Cricket Club Incorporated Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241014-0291 The Scout Association of New Zealand Misc. Operational Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241015-033C Canterbury Motorcycle Speedway Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $2,288.00 $2,288.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $2,288.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241015-034C Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241016-0385 Learn Active New Operational Equipment $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $3,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241016-041B Maternity Services Consumer Council Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $11,778.50 $11,778.50 $0.00 21/11/2024 $11,778.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241017-043F Hearing Dogs For Deaf People New Zealand Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241017-045A Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $14,949.00 $14,949.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $14,949.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241017-0467 Sydenham Junior Cricket Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $6,055.00 $6,055.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $6,055.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241017-047B Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated Other $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $8,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241021-057B Seed the Change | He Kakano Hapai Salaries and Wages $3,780.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $3,780.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241021-0604 Broadfield Croquet Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $1,350.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241021-0656 Maia Health Foundation Building/Facility Maintenance $26,064.00 $22,877.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $26,064.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241022-067C Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Other $7,170.00 $7,170.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $7,170.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241022-068B Play It Strange Trust Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241022-0691 Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $12,225.00 $12,225.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $12,225.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241022-0719 Age Concern Nelson Tasman Trust New Operational Equipment $5,596.00 $5,596.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $5,596.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241022-0722 South Island Rowing Incorporated New Operational Equipment $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $11,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241023-075C Country Players Incorporated New Operational Equipment $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $3,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241024-078E New Zealand Bands Limited Event Costs $2,430.00 $2,430.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $2,430.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241025-0808 Kahukura Charitable Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $6,087.00 $6,087.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $6,087.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241029-0866 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Rent or Venue Hire $4,827.00 $4,827.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $4,827.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241029-0872 Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $5,475.00 $5,475.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $5,475.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241029-089B Wilderness Canoe Trust Event Costs, Other $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $2,400.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241029-0908 NZ Rural Games Trust Event Costs $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $21,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241101-1017 Te Whatu Manawa Maori-Tanga O Rehua Trust Board Building/Facility Maintenance $46,280.50 $46,280.50 $0.00 21/11/2024 $46,280.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241101-102E The Awapuni School (P.North) Board of Trustees New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241103-1060 Burnside Rowing Incorporated Accommodation $10,480.00 $10,480.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $10,480.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241104-1141 Palmerston North Dance Association Incorporated Event Costs $3,721.25 $3,721.25 $0.00 21/11/2024 $3,721.25 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241105-1166 Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated
Rent or Venue Hire, New Sports 
Equipment

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $4,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241105-1194 B12 Sports Incorporated Uniforms $1,960.00 $1,960.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $1,960.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA241105-123A Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Association Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $3,969.00 $3,969.00 $0.00 21/11/2024 $3,969.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241028-082B Ellesmere Pottery Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $3,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241031-0924 Niuvaka Trust Transport $32,826.25 $32,826.25 $0.00 18/12/2024 $32,826.25 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241031-100F Feilding Cricket Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment $2,593.00 $2,593.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $2,593.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241103-107F Tasman Bay Blues Club Incorporated Event Costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $3,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241105-1174 SHE (Support, Heal, Empower) Transport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241105-118D Bug 4/2 Incorporated New Operational Equipment $5,000.00 $4,824.34 $0.00 18/12/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241105-1216 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Accommodation $6,469.56 $6,469.56 $0.00 18/12/2024 $6,469.56 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241106-1252 Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated Event Costs $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241108-1302 New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $40,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241108-132F Immune Deficiencies Foundation of New Zealand (Idfnz) Incorporated Event Costs $8,390.00 $8,390.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $8,390.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241111-135A Wanganui City Football Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $49,022.82 $49,022.82 $0.00 18/12/2024 $49,022.82 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241111-1382 The Christchurch Aunties Salaries and Wages $5,193.00 $5,193.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $5,193.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241113-1418 Christchurch Football Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $36,660.00 $36,660.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $36,660.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241114-1438 Russley Golf Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $3,991.30 $3,991.30 $0.00 18/12/2024 $3,991.30 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241114-1449 Nelson Mountain Bike Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment $6,373.50 $6,373.50 $0.00 18/12/2024 $6,373.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241114-1463 Takaro Sports Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241116-1481 Nelson Triathlon & Multisport Club Incorporated Event Costs $8,059.00 $8,059.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $8,059.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241116-1493 Marching Canterbury Association Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $1,750.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241117-1512 Canterbury Men's Centre Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241117-1534 Wakefield Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $13,628.48 $13,628.48 $0.00 18/12/2024 $13,628.48 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241118-155E Gather Foundation Other $1,820.00 $1,820.00 $0.00 18/12/2024 $1,820.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241113-140E The Ferndale Te Ahu Board of Trustees Other $263,206.00 $263,206.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $263,206.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241125-1662 Photosynthesis Event Costs $1,672.35 $1,672.35 $0.00 17/01/2025 $1,672.35 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241125-1673 The Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery Board of Trustees Building/Facility Maintenance $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $2,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241126-1701 Yaldhurst Tennis Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $1,897.26 $1,897.26 $0.00 17/01/2025 $1,897.26 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241126-1714 Canterbury Volleyball Association (Cva) Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $22,385.49 $21,339.32 $0.00 17/01/2025 $22,385.49 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241128-177C Touch New Zealand Incorporated Event Costs $16,583.11 $16,583.11 $0.00 17/01/2025 $16,583.11 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241202-1825 Aoraki Dragon Boat Association Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,216.00 $5,216.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,216.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241202-1830 New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated Other $5,130.00 $5,130.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,130.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241202-1845 Lu Combined Sports Association Incorporated Uniforms $17,600.00 $17,600.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $17,600.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241203-1906 Parent to Parent Nelson Salaries and Wages $5,040.00 $5,040.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,040.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241203-191A Bowls Nelson Incorporated Accommodation $3,147.83 $3,147.83 $0.00 17/01/2025 $3,147.83 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241203-1927 Christchurch United Football Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241203-1941 Coastal Spirit Football Club Incorporated Uniforms $10,382.97 $10,382.97 $0.00 17/01/2025 $10,382.97 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241203-196F The Splashsave Foundation Other $9,962.50 $9,962.50 $0.00 17/01/2025 $9,962.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241204-197A The NZ Federation of Young Farmers Clubs Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241204-1985 Scip Limited Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241204-2009 Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (Auckland) Salaries and Wages $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $3,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241205-2035 Squash Events Canterbury Incorporated Event Costs $41,653.00 $41,653.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $41,653.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241205-2043 Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $12,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241205-2053 Sea Cleaners Trust Misc. Operational Costs $25,000.00 $22,959.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $25,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241206-2087 Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Accommodation, Event Costs $6,238.26 $6,238.26 $0.00 17/01/2025 $6,238.26 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241206-2091 Burwood Academy Trust Event Costs $5,000.00 $4,102.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241206-210D Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Other $3,222.00 $3,222.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $3,222.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241209-2133 Special Olympics Manawatu Trust Transport, Rent or Venue Hire $3,421.00 $1,693.61 $0.00 17/01/2025 $3,421.00 Declined [IP] Incorrect Paperwork No

GA241209-215D Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $2,665.00 $2,665.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $2,665.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241209-2171 Nelson College Uniforms $12,631.75 $12,631.75 $0.00 17/01/2025 $12,631.75 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241209-2194 Momentum Charitable Trust Event Costs $5,951.00 $5,951.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,951.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241209-220D Nelson Tasman Youth Workers Collective Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $3,913.02 $3,913.02 $0.00 17/01/2025 $3,913.02 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241211-223A Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241211-2252 Canterbury Mini Motorcross Club Incorporated Event Costs $5,998.40 $5,998.40 $0.00 17/01/2025 $5,998.40 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241211-2260 Banks Peninsula Conservation Trust Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241212-237D Victory Primary School Board of Trustees New Operational Equipment $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $22,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241213-2390 The St Bede's College Board of Trustees
Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue 
Hire, Event Costs

$19,103.67 $19,103.67 $0.00 17/01/2025 $19,103.67 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241213-2407 NZ Rural Games Trust Event Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 17/01/2025 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241216-247D Vikings Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation $4,173.90 $4,173.90 $0.00 17/01/2025 $4,173.90 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250113-2974 Lions Club of Ellesmere Charitable Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $15,985.00 $15,985.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $15,985.00 Declined [EC] Event Cancelled No

GA250327-5594 Nelson Judo Club Incorporated
New Operational Equipment, Misc. 
Operational Costs

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $3,000.00 Declined [IP] Incorrect Paperwork No

GA241211-2278 Whakatu Marae Committee Incorporated New Sports Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241217-2515 Kaiapoi Riverside Bowling Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $7,961.30 $7,961.30 $0.00 5/02/2025 $7,961.30 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241217-253A Korfball New Zealand Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $7,155.00 $7,155.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $7,155.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241218-255E Papanui Leagues Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $14,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241220-260C Scape Public Art Trust Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241224-2637 Kura Cares Charity Misc. Operational Costs, Other $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $4,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA241230-264E Ovation Theatre Event Costs $720.00 $720.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $720.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250102-2681 High Country Medical Trust New Operational Equipment $2,999.00 $2,999.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $2,999.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250104-2712 Tahuna FC Incorporated New Sports Equipment $7,520.00 $7,520.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $7,520.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250106-2735 Christchurch Mens and Mixed Netball Association Incorporated Uniforms $2,373.60 $2,373.60 $0.00 5/02/2025 $2,373.60 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA250107-277D Christchurch Resettlement Services Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $9,869.43 $9,869.43 $0.00 5/02/2025 $9,869.43 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250108-2815 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Salaries and Wages $3,540.00 $3,540.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $3,540.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250108-282C The Buzz Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,364.50 $6,364.50 $0.00 5/02/2025 $6,364.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250110-2872 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Accommodation $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250111-288F Irwell Tennis Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $1,350.80 $1,350.80 $0.00 5/02/2025 $1,350.80 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250112-2916 New Zealand Police Pipe Band Incorporated Event Costs $1,307.47 $1,307.47 $0.00 5/02/2025 $1,307.47 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250113-2943 Moral Compass Trust
Salaries and Wages, Misc. 
Operational Costs

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250113-2951 Aphasia and Disability Biking Group Canterbury Misc. Operational Costs $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $3,600.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250113-2982 Shirley Playcentre
New Sports Equipment, New 
Operational Equipment

$6,116.00 $6,116.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $6,116.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250114-299B Mothers Helpers Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250114-3029 Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $2,580.00 $0.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $2,580.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250115-3039 The New Zealand Academy of Highland & National Dancing Incorporated Event Costs $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $1,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250115-3046 Papanui Boxing Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $1,956.51 $1,956.51 $0.00 5/02/2025 $1,956.51 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250116-309E Yes Disability Resource Centre Misc. Operational Costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $8,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250116-310C The Palmerston North Squash Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $30,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250116-312A Woolston Brass Incorporated New Operational Equipment $2,868.70 $2,868.70 $0.00 5/02/2025 $2,868.70 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250116-3133 Untouched World Charitable Trust Event Costs $783.12 $0.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $783.12 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250116-314B Canterbury Caledonian Society Incorporated Accommodation $11,100.00 $11,100.00 $0.00 5/02/2025 $11,100.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250117-315B New Zealand Red Cross Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $2,930.00 $2,930.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $2,930.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250117-3186 Paddle For Life Sports Club Incorporated Event Costs $8,728.00 $8,728.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $8,728.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250117-3199 Skellerup Royal Kilties Under 12 Marching Team Transport $934.00 $934.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $934.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250118-3203 Amputee Society of Top of the South Incorporated Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250122-3275 Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250123-331E Melanoma Network of New Zealand Incorporated New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250124-332E New Zealand Outdoor Instructors Association Incorporated Event Costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $20,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250124-333D Pegasus Dragons Incorporated Event Costs $3,415.50 $3,415.50 $0.00 5/03/2025 $3,415.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250127-3355 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Uniforms $2,090.00 $2,090.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $2,090.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250128-340D Christian Social Services (Whanganui) Salaries and Wages $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $12,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250128-3436 PALMERSTON NORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Misc. Operational Costs $12,105.00 $12,105.00 $0.00 19/02/2025 $12,105.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250131-3542 Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch Misc. Operational Costs $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 5/03/2025 $26,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250131-355D Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 5/03/2025 $4,400.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250201-357A Waitaha Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation $2,235.00 $2,235.00 $0.00 5/03/2025 $2,235.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250203-3627 Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 5/03/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250203-3648 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Salaries and Wages $3,662.00 $3,662.00 $0.00 5/03/2025 $3,662.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250203-3658 Legacy Centre Building/Facility Maintenance $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $12,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250204-368C Christchurch Tap Dancing Teachers Association Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $5,721.00 $5,721.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $5,721.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250204-3693 Life Education Trust, Canterbury Salaries and Wages $20,415.38 $20,415.38 $0.00 19/03/2025 $20,415.38 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250209-3793 Hearts St Peter's Netball  Club Rent or Venue Hire $3,680.00 $3,680.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $3,680.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250210-383B New Zealand Conservation Trust Salaries and Wages $12,499.00 $12,499.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $12,499.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250210-386B The Hororata Community Trust Event Costs $6,269.00 $6,269.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $6,269.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250211-3876 The New Zealand Curling Association Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $2,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250212-3917 Play It Strange Trust Misc. Operational Costs $11,001.70 $0.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $11,001.70 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250212-393E Canterbury Masters Figure Skating Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $1,760.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250212-3961 The He Tīwai Mātauranga Heaton Normal Intermediate Board New Operational Equipment $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $13,700.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250212-398E Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu Event Costs $4,417.39 $4,417.39 $0.00 19/03/2025 $4,417.39 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250212-399C Dancing For a Cause Nelson Charitable Trust Board Event Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250213-4018 Momentum Charitable Trust Event Costs $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $3,590.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250213-402A City of Christchurch International Marathon Trust Board Event Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250213-4047 Ministry of Inspiration Salaries and Wages, Event Costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $8,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250214-4092 Peninsula and Plains Orienteers Incorporated Event Costs $4,240.00 $4,240.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $4,240.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250215-4115 Snapback Gym Incorporated New Sports Equipment $4,360.00 $4,360.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $4,360.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250216-413D Fendalton Bowling Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages, Other $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $7,800.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-415D The Ross Intermediate Board of Trustees New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-4167 Otautahi Sports Association Incorporated New Sports Equipment $8,138.57 $8,138.57 $0.00 19/03/2025 $8,138.57 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-4197 Young Enterprise Trust Event Costs $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $13,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-4216 Avonhead Community Trust Salaries and Wages $7,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $7,280.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-4224 National Youth Theatre Trust Event Costs $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-423D Action Education Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $4,300.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250217-4245 The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Event Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250218-425D Fahs-Feilding High School Transport $22,703.09 $21,571.00 $0.00 19/03/2025 $22,703.09 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250218-426E St Thomas of Canterbury College Uniforms $8,566.96 $8,566.96 $0.00 2/04/2025 $8,566.96 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250218-4275 Manawatu Jazz Club Incorporated Event Costs $7,745.68 $0.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $7,745.68 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250218-4282 Supreme Show Dog & Puppy Contest Event Costs $2,340.55 $2,340.55 $0.00 2/04/2025 $2,340.55 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250219-429A Ccs Disability Action Whanganui Incorporated New Operational Equipment $840.00 $840.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $840.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250220-4324 Sea Cleaners Trust Misc. Operational Costs $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $25,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250221-4353 Christchurch Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $11,465.00 $0.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $11,465.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250221-4368 Vietnamese Society of Christchurch Other $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $3,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250224-4407 New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,343.61 $6,343.61 $0.00 2/04/2025 $6,343.61 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA250224-4419 The Buzz Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,364.50 $6,364.50 $0.00 2/04/2025 $6,364.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250224-4449 Harmony Singers Waitaha Incorporated Other $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $4,800.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250224-4462 First Years Richmond Incorporated Other $4,160.00 $4,160.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $4,160.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250224-4472 Marlborough Nelson West Coast Area Pony Club Incorporated Event Costs $11,635.99 $11,635.99 $0.00 2/04/2025 $11,635.99 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250225-448B University of Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated Other $19,700.00 $19,700.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $19,700.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250228-4516 Crossroads Youth With a Future New Operational Equipment $1,563.00 $1,563.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $1,563.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250302-455C Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Incorporated Uniforms $5,807.50 $5,807.50 $0.00 2/04/2025 $5,807.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250302-4578 The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated New Operational Equipment $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $2,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250302-458C Marist Hockey Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $7,560.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250303-4645 Bug 4/2 Incorporated Other $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250303-465B Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Event Costs $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $8,900.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250303-4674 The Paddlateers Dragon Boat Team Accommodation $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $1,860.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250304-4690 PALMERSTON NORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Misc. Operational Costs $12,105.00 $12,105.00 $0.00 2/04/2025 $12,105.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250305-471C Rolleston Rugby Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $5,525.00 $5,525.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $5,525.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250305-4722 Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250307-4854 Marist Rugby Football Club Nelson Incorporated New Sports Equipment $10,433.00 $10,433.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $10,433.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250307-4861 Tu Succeed Charitable Trust Misc. Operational Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250307-4878 Get Kids Active Charitable Trust Event Costs $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $12,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250308-4900 The Gut Foundation Event Costs $7,475.00 $7,475.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $7,475.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250309-4920 Palmerston North Cat Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs, Other $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $2,100.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250310-4943 The Kind Foundation Arts Trust Event Costs $5,140.88 $5,140.88 $0.00 16/04/2025 $5,140.88 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250310-495A Selwyn Sports Trust Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250310-4967 Marching Canterbury Association Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $2,280.00 $2,280.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $2,280.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250311-499F The Riccarton Bush Trustees Building/Facility Maintenance $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250313-5047 Span Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250314-505A Orange Sky New Zealand Limited Salaries and Wages $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $3,200.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250314-5064 Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $9,716.35 $9,716.35 $0.00 16/04/2025 $9,716.35 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250314-5070 Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $9,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250314-508B Untouched World Charitable Trust Misc. Operational Costs $3,333.33 $3,333.33 $0.00 16/04/2025 $3,333.33 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250316-511D St Martins School Misc. Operational Costs $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $9,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250316-512D ME/CFS Canterbury / West Coast Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $7,551.96 $7,551.96 $0.00 16/04/2025 $7,551.96 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250316-5134 Life Education Trust Wanganui and Districts Salaries and Wages $117,471.43 $117,471.43 $0.00 16/04/2025 $117,471.43 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250316-5145 Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Incorporated Uniforms $1,740.00 $1,740.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $1,740.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250317-5230 The Canterbury-Alpine Ice Skating Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $4,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250318-5253 Canterbury Cricket Trust Misc. Operational Costs $23,880.85 $23,880.85 $0.00 16/04/2025 $23,880.85 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250319-531E Nelson District Free Kindergarten Association (Incorporated) Equipment Maintenance $11,650.50 $11,650.50 $0.00 30/04/2025 $11,650.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250319-532C Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Transport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $8,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250320-536D Little Heroes Project Charitable Trust Rent or Venue Hire $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $2,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250320-5386 Fertility New Zealand (National) Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250320-5413 No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Other $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $1,700.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250324-547B Living Springs Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $7,274.27 $7,274.27 $0.00 14/05/2025 $7,274.27 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250325-553B Victory Primary School Board of Trustees New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250326-557D Kaierau Rugby Football Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $66,214.75 $66,214.75 $0.00 30/04/2025 $66,214.75 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250327-558D Dogwatch Sanctuary Trust Other $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 30/04/2025 $7,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250330-5633 Polonus Polish Folk Dance Group Incorporated New Operational Equipment $1,359.84 $1,359.84 $0.00 30/04/2025 $1,359.84 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250331-5731 Annesbrook Community Trust Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250401-5758 Nelson Whalers Inline Hockey Club Incorporated Accommodation $11,448.00 $11,448.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $11,448.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250403-581D Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $6,600.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250403-5826 St John of God Hauora Trust Salaries and Wages $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $30,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250403-583E New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $40,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250403-5846 Community Toy Library Waimairi Incorporated Salaries and Wages $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $3,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250407-5934 The Nelson School of Music Trust Board Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250408-596A The Scout Association of New Zealand Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250408-597C Halswell Bowling Club Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $7,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250409-5993 Affinity Gymnastics Academy Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $11,666.67 $11,666.67 $0.00 14/05/2025 $11,666.67 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250409-6004 Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $1,459.00 $798.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $1,459.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250410-6037 Play It Strange Trust Salaries and Wages $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $4,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250410-604D Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $8,695.65 $8,695.65 $0.00 14/05/2025 $8,695.65 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250410-6050 Canterbury Country Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $11,375.00 $11,375.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $11,375.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250410-6067 Manawatu Jazz Club Incorporated Event Costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $6,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250411-6091 Recreate NZ Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250411-6108 Young Enterprise Trust Event Costs $9,542.00 $9,542.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $9,542.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250413-612C Hanmer Springs Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Other $13,664.30 $13,664.30 $0.00 14/05/2025 $13,664.30 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250414-6134 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Misc. Operational Costs $2,815.00 $2,815.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $2,815.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250414-615A Canterbury Horticultural Society Incorporated Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250415-6187 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250416-6230 Badminton New Zealand Incorporated New Sports Equipment $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $7,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250416-6249 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ Inc Canterbury West Coast Centre Event Costs $10,120.41 $10,120.41 $0.00 28/05/2025 $10,120.41 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250416-6251 New Zealand Outdoor Instructors Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250417-6263 The New Zealand Academy of Highland & National Dancing Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $21,156.53 $21,156.53 $0.00 28/05/2025 $21,156.53 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA250417-628C Hearing Association Nelson Inc Misc. Operational Costs $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $33,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250419-6308 Eastside Paddlers Incorporated New Sports Equipment $7,867.00 $7,867.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $7,867.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250421-6338 The Ross Intermediate Board of Trustees New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250421-6369 Freyberg Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs, Other $17,129.30 $17,129.30 $0.00 28/05/2025 $17,129.30 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250422-637D Seed the Change | He Kakano Hapai Salaries and Wages $3,120.00 $3,120.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $3,120.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250422-642E Indian Ink Trust
Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue 
Hire

$3,524.00 $3,524.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $3,524.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250423-643D Netball New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250423-6469 Coastal Spirit Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,620.00 $4,620.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $4,620.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250423-648B Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated Other $195.65 $195.65 $0.00 28/05/2025 $195.65 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250424-650E Rutherford Junior High School Transport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250425-6554 Golden Bay Community Arts Council Incorporated Event Costs $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $3,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250426-6564 New Zealand Organ Association Incorporated Event Costs $950.00 $950.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $950.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250428-6589 Saint Albans Shirley Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 28/05/2025 $11,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250429-661D The Canterbury Car Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $54,125.22 $54,125.22 $0.00 11/06/2025 $54,125.22 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250430-6652 Life Education Trust Manawatu Misc. Operational Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250501-6688 Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $40,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250501-669F Christchurch Education Limited Misc. Operational Costs $44,456.36 $44,456.36 $0.00 11/06/2025 $44,456.36 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250501-6705 ME/CFS Canterbury / West Coast Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $7,551.96 $7,551.96 $0.00 11/06/2025 $7,551.96 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250502-673D Beneficiary Advisory Service Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250502-6744 Rolleston Brass Incorporated New Operational Equipment $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $3,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250502-675B The Christchurch Aunties Other $1,468.00 $1,468.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $1,468.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250503-678C Youth Alive Trust New Operational Equipment $2,130.16 $2,130.16 $0.00 11/06/2025 $2,130.16 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250505-6813 Canterbury Cricket Trust Salaries and Wages $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $15,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250506-6853 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250506-6862 New Zealand Recreation Association Incorporated Event Costs $2,086.96 $2,086.96 $0.00 11/06/2025 $2,086.96 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250507-6876 Christian Social Services (Whanganui) Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250507-6887 Boccia New Zealand Incorporated Event Costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250507-6893 Royal Scottish Country Dance Society New Zealand Branch Incorporated Event Costs $1,130.44 $1,130.44 $0.00 25/06/2025 $1,130.44 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250507-6928 Big Chats Charitable Trust Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250508-6961 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Salaries and Wages $3,251.12 $3,251.12 $0.00 11/06/2025 $3,251.12 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250508-7019 University of Canterbury Rowing Club Incorporated Accommodation $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $2,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250510-705A SANZ - Tamaha (Sea) Scout Group Other $1,836.00 $1,836.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $1,836.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250511-707F Garden City Tappers & Performing Arts Association Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $8,465.00 $8,465.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $8,465.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250511-7080 The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Event Costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 11/06/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250512-7097 Coastal Spirit Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $4,620.00 $4,620.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $4,620.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250513-712E Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Rent or Venue Hire $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $14,400.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250514-7177 Hohepa Services Limited Misc. Operational Costs $7,950.00 $7,950.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $7,950.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250515-7210 Nelson Bays Catchball Incorporated Salaries and Wages $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $7,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250515-7220 Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated Salaries and Wages $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $50,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250516-7248 Legacy Housing Misc. Operational Costs $9,999.00 $9,999.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $9,999.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250519-7274 New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Salaries and Wages $6,343.61 $6,343.61 $0.00 25/06/2025 $6,343.61 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250519-7304 Halswell Community Project Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,990.00 $15,990.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $15,990.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250520-7341 Great Potentials Foundation Salaries and Wages $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $10,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250520-7358 The Addington Workshops' Brass Band Incorporated Other $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $9,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250522-7418 Home & Family Charitable Trust Misc. Operational Costs $22,696.89 $22,696.89 $0.00 25/06/2025 $22,696.89 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250522-7445 Aotearoa Jazz Education and Performance Charitable Trading Trust Event Costs $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $6,300.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250522-7457 Manawatu Badminton Association Incorporated Event Costs $8,970.00 $8,970.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $8,970.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250523-7462 Feilding Rugby Football Club Misc. Operational Costs $7,130.00 $7,130.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $7,130.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250523-7470 Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250523-748A Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $6,555.29 $6,555.29 $0.00 25/06/2025 $6,555.29 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250524-750D Sydenham Bowling Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $12,975.00 $12,975.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $12,975.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250525-7544 New Zealand Deerstalkers Association North Canterbury Branch Incorporated New Sports Equipment $24,717.00 $24,717.00 $0.00 25/06/2025 $24,717.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250526-7594 The Splashsave Foundation Other $12,255.00 $12,255.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $12,255.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250528-7649 Span Charitable Trust
New Operational Equipment, 
Building/Facility Maintenance

$2,012.00 $2,012.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $2,012.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250530-7716 Central Squash Association Incorporated Accommodation, Event Costs $2,315.00 $2,315.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $2,315.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250601-7735 View Hill Branch Pony Club Incorporated Event Costs $14,030.00 $14,030.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $14,030.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250601-7755 Whanganui Creative Space Salaries and Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250603-778F Christchurch Girls' High School -Te Kura O Hine Waiora New Sports Equipment $16,996.00 $16,996.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $16,996.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250604-7802 The Kind Foundation New Operational Equipment $5,653.92 $5,653.92 $0.00 9/07/2025 $5,653.92 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250604-7828 Canterbury Country Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $11,375.00 $11,375.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $11,375.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7859 Cashmere High School Transport $3,723.00 $3,723.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $3,723.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7868 Spreydon Youth Community Trust Salaries and Wages $24,729.00 $24,729.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $24,729.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7875 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Salaries and Wages $4,560.00 $4,560.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $4,560.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7881 Men’S Shed Waimea Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 23/07/2025 $115,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7904 Speed Freaks Charitable Trust Other $9,513.04 $9,513.04 $0.00 9/07/2025 $9,513.04 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7920 St Thomas of Canterbury College Transport $12,027.83 $12,027.83 $0.00 9/07/2025 $12,027.83 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250605-7941 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated New Operational Equipment $1,738.26 $1,738.26 $0.00 9/07/2025 $1,738.26 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250606-7955 The NZ Federation of Young Farmers Clubs Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $13,500.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250606-796F Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated Salaries and Wages $25,314.74 $25,314.74 $0.00 9/07/2025 $25,314.74 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 3,714,287.00               

1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025 Partially approved applications 2,199,438.00               

Total Approved 5,913,725.00     
Total Declined applications 6,184,013.17               
Total donations returned $261,294.81

GA250606-7970 Banyuhay Aotearoa Charitable Trust Event Costs $11,585.10 $11,585.10 $0.00 9/07/2025 $11,585.10 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250610-8021 Natureland Wildlife Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $18,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250610-8057 The St Bede's College Board of Trustees
Salaries and Wages, Misc. 
Operational Costs

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250610-8060 Student Association of the Nelson-Marlborough Institute of Technology (Saniti) Incorporated Other $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $35,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250611-810D Whenua-Iti Trust Building/Facility Maintenance $9,834.25 $9,834.25 $0.00 9/07/2025 $9,834.25 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250612-814D The Haeata Community Campus Board of Trustees Event Costs $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $2,800.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250613-8202 Common Rent or Venue Hire $11,400.00 $11,400.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $11,400.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250614-821E Lancaster Park Cricket Club Incorporated Other $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $30,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250616-824A The St Albans Catholic School (Christchurch) Board
Building/Facility Maintenance, 
Equipment Maintenance

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $7,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250616-8259 The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $2,728.50 $2,728.50 $0.00 9/07/2025 $2,728.50 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250617-830B Youth Alive Trust New Operational Equipment $2,130.16 $2,130.16 $0.00 9/07/2025 $2,130.16 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250618-8350 Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Other $3,005.06 $3,005.06 $0.00 9/07/2025 $3,005.06 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250618-8361 The National Foundation For the Deaf Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $50,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250619-8408 Momentum Charitable Trust Event Costs $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $0.00 9/07/2025 $3,590.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250621-849F Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Transport $11,443.40 $11,443.40 $0.00 9/07/2025 $11,443.40 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250623-8528 Barry's Boxing Gym Incorporated Equipment Maintenance $38,300.75 $38,300.75 $0.00 23/07/2025 $38,300.75 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250627-877F Boccia New Zealand Incorporated Rent or Venue Hire $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 23/07/2025 $5,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250703-9096 Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated Salaries and Wages $22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00 23/07/2025 $22,200.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250704-921B Nayland College Accommodation $8,670.00 $8,670.00 $0.00 23/07/2025 $8,670.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250704-922F Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 23/07/2025 $50,000.00 Declined [NFA] No Funds Available No

GA250402-5787 Hanmer Springs School Other $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 14/05/2025 $15,000.00 Declined [NPR] Not a Priority No

GA250625-8619 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Building/Facility Maintenance $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 30/07/2025 $500,000.00 Declined [NPR] Not a Priority Yes

GA250303-463D The New Zealand Foundation For Conductive Education Accommodation $3,443.48 $3,443.48 $0.00 16/04/2025 $3,443.48 Declined [OA] Outside Area No

GA250317-5197 Complex Chronic Illness Support Incorporated Salaries and Wages $4,320.00 $4,320.00 $0.00 16/04/2025 $4,320.00 Declined [OA] Outside Area No

GA250324-5482 DannevirkeBowlingClub Inc Equipment Maintenance $14,341.80 $14,341.80 $0.00 30/04/2025 $14,341.80 Declined [OA] Outside Area No

Donations Refunded $261,294.81

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Refund Date Refund Amount 1 Refund Reasons

GF230704-1246 Central Regional Basketball Foundation
Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue 
Hire, Event Costs

$49,311.60 $49,311.60 $25,000.00 29/08/2024 $21,939.58 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240322-1323 Nelson Musical Theatre Incorporated New Operational Equipment $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 4/09/2024 $3,000.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240205-942A Qe Ii Swim Club Incorporated Other $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 5/09/2024 $4,699.11 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF230707-1591 Ngaio Marsh House and Heritage Trust Other $30,070.00 $30,070.00 $16,133.00 6/09/2024 $47.77 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF230615-0277 Nelson Environment Centre Incorporated Salaries and Wages $27,040.00 $27,040.00 $27,040.00 18/09/2024 $1,939.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF230705-1329 Canterbury Sports Development Academy Salaries and Wages $51,552.00 $51,552.00 $25,000.00 26/09/2024 $208.70 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240513-3500 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $233,620.00 $233,620.00 $233,620.00 30/09/2024 $28,397.03 [A] Funded amount not fully spent Yes

GF240811-8028 Anglican Diocese of Christchurch - Parish of Hanmer Springs Other $1,982.41 $1,982.41 $1,982.00 4/10/2024 $47.10 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240126-908A Ashhurst Pohangina Football Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $2,674.44 $2,607.38 $2,607.00 16/10/2024 $239.62 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240901-8884 Nelson Softball Association 2008 Incorporated Accommodation $2,880.00 $2,504.35 $1,400.00 16/10/2024 $1,400.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240320-1279 Freyberg Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $15,886.37 $15,886.37 $9,236.00 23/10/2024 $103.46 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240801-766D Eastside Canterbury Sport and Culture Club Incorporated New Sports Equipment $1,745.00 $1,745.00 $1,745.00 29/10/2024 $1,745.00 [B] Funded amount spent on invalid criteria No

GF240607-471C Nelson College For Girls Other $5,235.32 $5,235.32 $5,235.00 29/10/2024 $12.91 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240924-9652 The Canterbury Maori Rugby Council "Waitaha" Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $12,530.00 $9,965.00 $3,450.00 1/11/2024 $3,450.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240429-2972 North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board
New Operational Equipment, 
Equipment Maintenance

$8,867.00 $7,216.00 $7,216.00 12/11/2024 $120.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240425-2837 Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated Misc. Operational Costs $71,316.00 $71,316.00 $71,316.00 19/11/2024 $1,723.09 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240729-7548 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Salaries and Wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 20/11/2024 $5,000.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240826-868D Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc Salaries and Wages $84,863.00 $84,863.00 $84,863.00 20/11/2024 $2,622.16 [A] Funded amount not fully spent Yes

GF240422-267E Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Salaries and Wages, Misc. 
Operational Costs

$25,798.00 $23,503.26 $15,798.00 20/11/2024 $659.52 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240825-8631 Special Olympics Manawatu Trust Accommodation $4,708.70 $4,708.70 $4,708.00 2/12/2024 $2,169.04 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240808-795C Nelson Agricultural and Pastoral Association Event Costs $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 16/12/2024 $92.00 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240525-412C Celtic Spirit Incorporated Event Costs $21,753.00 $21,753.00 $9,277.00 19/12/2024 $774.78 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240827-878F Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated Building/Facility Maintenance $9,312.13 $9,187.70 $9,187.00 19/12/2024 $1,134.51 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240826-8705 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Accommodation, Transport $33,600.00 $33,600.00 $20,000.00 20/12/2024 $1,199.19 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240824-861B Nelson United Softball Club New Sports Equipment, Uniforms $3,224.65 $3,224.65 $3,224.00 3/01/2025 $27.34 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240818-8335 Port Hills Athletic Club Incorporated Event Costs $3,252.00 $3,252.00 $3,252.00 20/01/2025 $382.74 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240512-3455 The Turitea School Board New Operational Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 27/01/2025 $5,000.00 [B] Funded amount spent on invalid criteria No

GF230712-1833 Stoke Rugby Football Club Incorporated
New Sports Equipment, Misc. 
Operational Costs

$66,666.26 $66,595.53 $66,595.00 29/01/2025 $4,771.41 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No

GF240923-9545 Stoke Rugby Football Club Incorporated Salaries and Wages $146,804.00 $146,804.00 $146,804.00 23/10/2024 $19,539.35 [A] Funded amount not fully spent No


